

287 IOIN-CWP-2813-1995 (O&M)

**HARCHARAN SINGH
V/S
FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER PUNJAB AND ORS**

Present: None for the petitioner.

Ms. Anju Sharma Kaushik, AAG, Punjab.

Since the parties name in CWP No.2813 of 1995 (Harcharan Singh versus Financial Commissioner (Appeals), Punjab have been incorrectly typed in the order dated 13.07.2016 as Gurnam Singh and another versus Financial Commissioner (Appeals), Punjab and others, office reference is allowed and the parties name in CWP No.2813 of 1995 is directed to be corrected.

Disposed of accordingly.

**(RAMESHWAR SINGH MALIK)
JUDGE**

September 29, 2017
rajneesh